MAC CASTINGS AND DECALS

Part No.

Component MAC Castings

23700006
23700007
23700008

13" Red Casting MAC logo
13" Black Casting MAC logo
13" Blue Casting MAC logo

Part No. Component MAC Eagles
28700101 MAC Eagles (left and right set) L
——
-
Part No. Component MAC Logo

28711713
28711710
28712713
28712710
28713713
28713710

DECALS
Part No.
28720101
28720102
28800620
28800521
28800622
28800523
28800525
28800527
28800537
28800201
28800502
28800503
28800505
28800501

Black MAC Logo (9 3/4" x 13")
Black MAC Logo (7" x 10")
Blue MAC Logo (9 3/4" x 13)
Blue MAC Logo (7" x 10")
Red MAC Logo (9 3/4" x 13")
Red MAC Logo (7" x 10")

Component MAC Decals
Grease Latch Weekly Set
Caution Decal 3 Piece Set
Dumps "Service" Blue Decal
Dumps "Emergency" Red Decal
Dumps "Lift Axle" Green Decal
Dumps "Suspension" Black Decal -_5'] Eoy (A Ay
Dumps "Lift Axle" Black Decal

Dumps "Vibrator" Green Decal

Dumps " Bag Pressure" Yellow Decal

Flip Switch Plate "Lift Axle"

Anchor Point Load P&S

Anchor Point Load Rating (Chain Tie-Down)

Landing Gear Load

"Winders Must Be Secured"




PIN STRIPING
Part No.

3/8" Pin Striping

28600301
28600302
28600303
28600320
28600338
28600340
28600353
28600365
28600367
28600384

Part No.

3/8" Black Pin Stripe

3/8" Dark Blue Pin Stripe
3/8" Silver Metallic Pin Stripe
3/8" Red Pin Stripe

3/8" Slate Gray Pin Stripe
3/8" Blue Pin Stripe

3/8" Burgundy Pin Stripe
3/8" Dark Green Pin Stripe
3/8" Polo Green Pin Stripe
3/8" Forest Green Pin Stripe

1" Pin Striping

28601000
28601001
28601002
28601003
28601020
28601038
28601040
28601051
28601053
28601065
28601067
28601084

CONSPICUITY TAPE
Part No.
28610101

1" Light Blue Pin Stripe

1" Black Pin Stripe

1" Dark Blue Pin Stripe

1" Silver Metallic Pin Stripe
1" Red Pin Stripe

1" Slate Gray Pin Stripe

1" Blue Pin Stripe

1" Orange Pin Stripe

1" Burgundy Pin Stripe

1" Dark Green Pin Stripe
1" Polo Green Pin Stripe
1" Forest Green Pin Stripe

Conspicuity Tape

2" x 150" 3M Red and White Conspicuity Tape

28610102 2" x 150" White Conspicuity Tape

28610103 2" x 150" Grote Red and White Tape Conspicuity Tape
28610104 2" x 150" Silver Grote Conspicuity Tape

28612030 3" x 60" Anti-Skid Tape

28610107 Conspicuity 2"X150' Red/White

L




BULKHEADS AND HARDWARE

Part No.
28101001-48
28101002-48

Part No.

Component Aero Bulkheads
10" Wrap-Around Bulkhead 96" x 48"
10" Wrap-Around Bulkhead 102" x 48"

59001212-1
59001212-2
20151522

Part No.

Hose Holder Assembly Short

Hose Holder Assembly Long e B E
Hose Washer g

59001248
11706900-65.5
11706901-65.5
K-Crossbrace
57002677

Part No.
59001226-90
59001225-90
59001270
59005710
59005740

Standard Catwalk

Catwalk Deck Plate

Catwalk Dovetail Interlock Connector
Spring Cross-Brace Assembly
Cross-Brace - 1/2

Component Ladders
7-1/2' Ladder 12" Wide
7-1/2' Ladder 16" Wide

Tuck Away Ladder Slope Nose
1/2 Round Rear Tube Ladder
2 Rung - 16" Wide Steps




BULKHEAD HARDWARE CONT'D

Part No. Component Tarp Hooks
23700009 Aluminum Tarp Hook

23700005-1 Bolt on Tarp Hook

Part No. Component Aluminum Shovel

23700015
23700016

Aluminum Shovel Bracket Hook
Aluminum Shovel Bracket Hook

Part No.

23700002
23700003
23700013
59001223

Component

8" Aluminum Step

10" Aluminum Step

15" Aluminum Step (Bolt On)
Inside Cross Member Step

Part No.

59000400
59000406
59000407
59000425
59000440

Component A-Frame

A - Frame Assembly

Top Hoist Pin

A - Frame Pin Assembly

Hoist Mount Assembly - Straight Truck R & S Style
A - Frame Slope Nose

—=




BODY HARDWARE

Part No.

23002220
23002230
23002224
23002223
23002225
23002226
23002227
23003300
59005638
59005620

Component

Landing Gear - Mark V 2SPD
Landing Gear - Mark V MF

Landing Gear - HD Mark V Reverse
Landing Gear - JOST A401T3-17
Landing Gear - JOST A400T2-19
Landing Gear - JOST A400 G19
Landing Gear - JOST A400T3-17
Landing Gear - Drop Stand
Aluminum Dolly Arm Assembly
Aluminum Dolly Assembly - 1/2 Round

BODY HOLD-DOWNS

Part No.

57000751-1

23700042

Landing Gear

"Dumps" LGS-5D-105

"LG Handle Leg" LGS-3D-113
LGS-3B-001 - 16.5-in. Travel
Low Profile - Reverse Mount
Dump With Crank Holder

Cushion Shoe

Sand Shoe-M.F. w/ Crank Holder

JS 150

BODY HOLD DOWN, BOLT-ON
BODY GUIDE, BODY HOLD DOWN

LIGHT HARDWARE

Part No.

Light Brackets

59000033
59000034
59000035
59000036
59000012
57001472
57001473

Standard Light Bracket Left Bottom P.S.
Standard Light Bracket Right Bottom D.S.
Coal Bucket Light Bracket Left Bottom

Coal Bucket Light Bracket Right Bottom ’
Top Light Bracket Cover

Marker Light Bracket - Flatbed -Under Rail Single Light
Marker Light Bracket -Flatbed -Under Rail Double Light




BODY HARDWARE CONT.

Part No.

59000020
59000021
59000022
59000023
59000024
59000025
59000026
59000027
59000030
59000031

Part No.

Component Light Bracket Cans
Bottom Right Light Bracket Cap Diamond Plate
Bottom Left Light Bracket Cap Diamond Plate

Top Right Light Bracket Cap Diamond Plate

Top Left Light Bracket Cap Diamond Plate

Bottom Right Light Bracket Cap Coal Bucket Dmnd P
Bottom Left Light Bracket Cap Coal Bucket Dmnd PIt.
Bottom Right D.S. Smooth
Bottom Left P.S. Smooth
Right Smooth C.B.

Left Smooth C.B.

Component Light Panels

57001249
57001248

Part No.

Split Light Panel Left (P.S.)

Split Light Panel Right (D.S.) p— T

Component Light Shields

57001250-30.5
57001250-24.5
57001243-96
57001243-102
57001232

Part No.
57001406

Part No.
59000101
59000105

Light Shield 3/8" x 3-1/2" x 30-1/2" (4 Lights)

Light Shield 3/8" x 3-1/2" x 24-1/2" (3 Lights)

Light Shield 3/8" x 4" x 96"

Light Shield 3/8" x 4" x 102" v v
6-in. Apron Side Gusset

Component Mid-Turn Bracket Assy
Mid-Turn Bracket Assembly Aluminum

Component Pusher Blocks
CB Pusher Block 59 - 3/4"
CB Pusher Block 88 - 7/8"




FRAME HARDWARE
Part No.

59000926
59000925
58000502-3
58000502-4
58000502-7
59000929-1
59000929-2

Aluminum Draft Arm Bushing 3" x 4-1/2"
Steel Draft Arm Bushing 3" x 4-1/2"

3" x 3" Light Duty Hoist Tube Bushing
3" x 4" Heavy Duty Hoist Tube Bushing
3" x 7" Coal Bucket Hoist Tube Bushing
Draft Arm Bushings Ext. Right

Draft Arm Bushings Ext. Left

Part No.
15202704-47.2
15302750-54
15302750-60
15202708-80
15202708-85.5
15202004-18
15202004-22
15202004-28
59000249
59005614
15202004-13.2

Part No.

20153702
20153712
20153722
20153732

Part No.
57000600
23330400

Component Pins

47-1/2" Rear Hinge Pin Straight Truck

54" Rear Hinge Pin 96 - Wide Single Dump

60" Rear Hinge Pin 102 - Wide Single Dump
80" Rear Hinge Pin 96 - Wide Double Dump
85-1/2" Rear Hinge Pin 102 - Wide Double Dump
2" x 18" Bottom Hoist Pin 8-5 Hoist

2" x 22" Bottom Hoist Pin 9-5 Hoist

2" x 28" Bottom Hoist Pin Double Hoist Tubes
Front Draft Arm Pin-Outside

Wing - Inner Draft Arm Mount DS

Bar, Round 2" CRR 1144 X 13-1/4" - Middle Pin

/

Component Frame Washers
3-3/4" OD x 2.78 ID x 1/16" Frame Washer
3-3/4" OD x 2.78 ID x 1/8" Frame Washer
3-3/4" OD x 2.78 ID x 1/4" Frame Washer
3-3/4" OD x 2.81 ID x 3/8" Frame Washer

Component Load Leveler
Load Level Indicator Kit
Tire Carriers




FRAME HARDWARE CONT.

Part No.

20153002
20153012
20153022

Part No.

Component Hoist Washers
3" OD x 2-1/32" ID x 1/16" TH Hoist Washer
3" OD x 2-1/32" ID x 1/8" TH Hoist Washer
3" OD x 2-1/32" ID x 1/4" TH Hoist Washer

58000701
58003805
54000010
54000106-16
54000106-21

Part No.

Rear Hinge Bushing/Frame Bushing 3-3/4" X 5"
Frame Burnouts for Rear Hinge

3/8" FC Washers

Light Duty Rear Pocket C.B.

Light Duty Rear Pocket Steel 21"

23403750
23405000
23406250
59000005
15620202-4

Part No.
58000600
58000601
20305200-2.0
20215138
20105000

Part No.

23400301
23400302
58000007

3/8" Kingpin
1/2" Kingpin

5/8" Kingpin
Kingpin Stop / Gusset ‘

Angle Hoist Pin

Component Dump Shoes
Dump Shoe

Dump Shoe Bushing
HHSC 1/2 - 13 x 2"
Lock Nut

1/2" Flat Washer

Component Tow Hooks
Bolt-On Cast Tow Hook Left Side
Bolt-On Cast Tow Hook Right Side
Weld-On Steel Tow Hook




FRAME HARDWARE CONT.
Part No. Component Hoist Tubhes

58002105-18 Light-Duty Hoist Tube 18" Setting
58002115-18 Heavy-Duty Hoist Tube 18" Setting
58002105-26 Light-Duty Hoist Tube 26" Setting
58002115-26 Heavy-Duty Hoist Tube 26" Setting
58002108 Double-Hoist Tube 10" Setting
58002109 Double-Hoist Tube 26" Setting
58002113 Hvdraulic Tube Support Bracket

o e e \?J

Part No. Component Slick Discs

29551003 Slick Disc & Ring
29551004 Bolt On Lube Plate MD18
29551007-1 Revolver Coupler Assembly

Part No. Component 5th Wheels
59000250 Universal Break - Away Style
59000800 MF 5th Wheel Plate, 96"
59000801 MF 5th Wheel Plate, 96" HD
59000810 MF 5th Wheel Plate, 102" _— .
59000810-.5 MF 5th Wheel Plate, 102" HD ‘r\ q
K-5TH-WHEELLOCK Kit, 5th Wheel Lock 5 *’H‘—
59005211 OBS Steel Saddles for Frameless

11000121-4.1 OBS Aluminum Saddles for Frameless

Part No. Component Dolly Wings
59005650 Dolly Wing - JOST, DS, Speed

59005651 Dolly Wing - JOST, PS, Speed

59005652 Dolly Wing - JOST, DS, 2 Speed
59005653 Dolly Wing - JOST, PS, 2 Speed




FRAME HARDWARE CONT.
Part No.

Component Straight Truck

58001404
58000500

Rear Hinge Assembly Straight Truck

Hoist Mtg. Straight Truck n

Part No.
58000055
15702000-120
11000082-288
18000083-120
18000079-120

DRAWBAR HARDWARE
Part No.

Component Straight Truck
Straight Truck Gusset 3/8" x4 x 6 & 74 - B Lift
Straight Truck Channel Steel
Straight Truck Channel Aluminum
Straight Truck Rubber

Straight Truck Rubber (aid)

Component Turnbuckle

23109513

1.2 - 13 x 9 Turnbuckle

Part No.
23601000
23603050

Component Dolly Springs
Dolly Spring
3" x 5" Compression Dolly Spring

RTINS EFO0D)

Part No.
23106801

Part No.
23425315
23429016

Part No.
23425610

Component Connecting Link

5/8" Connecting Link e

Component Mounting Kit
MAC Draw Bar Mounting Kit
Turntable - German Circle

Component
Draw Bar "I" Bolt




TARP HARDWARE

TARPCO

Part No.
22201007

Part No.

Component
Heavy-Duty L-Stop Cast

L-Stop Cast

Tarp Assembly

22202407
22202169
22202834
22202168
22202044
22203176
22209110
22200703
22200701

Tarp Stop Assembly Standard
Tarp Stop Assembly 6" Offset
Standard Upright

6" Offset Upright

Clevis Pin

Tarp Switch, Mountain Tarp
Bow Holder 1109110

Bow Holder STL

Bow Holder ALUM

FLATBED AND DUMP HARDWARE

Part No.
23521020
23521021
23523820
57003313
57003313-1

Part No.

23525815
23525816
23525819
23529125
23529121
23521091
23520510
23520520
23525840
23403000

Component

Double L Winch

Double L Hook Bracket

Winch Standard

Channel Hook Tie Down & Chain
Channel Hook Tie J Hook

Component

Winch Straps Std. 4" x 30’
Winch Straps Std. 2" x 30'
Winch Strap4 X 30 FT

Wide Oversized Load Banner
Vinyl Red Flag 18 X 18

Strap Winder

Ergo Bar Standard

Ergo Bar Combo

5th Wheel Pin Puller/Door Pull
King Pin Lock

=
/




FLATBED AND DUMP HARDWARE CONT.

Part No. Component Tie Downs
23107500 L.H. Tie Down l

E 23107500-1 R.H. Tie Down -

= 23700021 Cap Tie Down

= 20532120 Roll Pin Tie Down W

= 5
Part No. Component Bumpers
18000091 Bumper Rubber Extruded Square
18000092 Dock Bumper, Rubber, Square
18000093 Dock Bumper, Rubber, Square
Part No. Component J-Hook Holders

57010165 J-Hoook Holder

57010165-1 J-Hook Holder, Chain, Hook
57010165-3 J-Hook Holder, Chain,Flat Hook
57010163 J-Hook Box

57570154 Dunnage Rack Basket Style
57570154-8 Dunnage Rack Basket Style

Part No. Component

20540137-2.5 Pin, Safety Snap,3/8X2-1/2 ZP
22200237 Tarp Tape

22202044 Clevis Pin, Shurloc

22203101 Ratchet Bracket (Old Style)

22202833 Stop Body, Shurloc

23408471 1/2" Kingpin/Bolt-On Aluminum 5th Plate




Part No.
55002110-12
55002110-14
55002110-16
55002110-18
55002110-20
55002110-24
59007445

Part No.

Component Coal Door Handle
12" Coal Door Handle
14" Coal Door Handle
16" Coal Door Handle
18" Coal Door Handle
20" Coal Door Handle
24" Coal Door Handle
Coal Door Friction Lock Assy

22500601
22500603
52000229

Black Coal Door Grip
Red Coal Door Grip
2-pc Bearing Block for Coal Door Handle

Part No.
23700004

Part No.

10251205-14.3
10251205-16.3
10251205-18.3
10251205-20.3
10251205-22.3

Component Evelet Lug
Eyelet Lug Casting

Component Slide Plate
12" Coal Door Slide Plate
14" Coal Door Slide Plate
16" Coal Door Slide Plate
18" Coal Door Slide Plate
20" Coal Door Slide Plate




COAL DOOR HARDWARE CONT.

Part No. Component Coal Door Extrusion

11000007-72 Coal Door Extrusion 72"

|

Part No. Component Aluminum Pull-Up Bracket
55001506 Coal Door End Cap

11000002-9.75 Aluminum Pull-Up Bracket for 12" Coal Door
11000002-11.75 Aluminum Pull-Up Bracket for 14" Coal Door
11000002-13.75 Aluminum Pull-Up Bracket for 16" Coal Door
11000002-15.75 Aluminum Pull-Up Bracket for 18" Coal Door
11000002-17.75 Aluminum Pull-Up Bracket for 20" Coal Door
11000002-19.75 Aluminum Pull-Up Bracket for 22" Coal Door

Part No. Component Threaded Ends Zinc
23200203 5/8" x 11" x 8" Grade 5 Threaded Ends Zinc

Part No. Component Yoke-Zinc
23200101 5/8" x 11" ADJ. Yoke-Zinc

Part No. Component Winder Pin
23200402 5/8" x 2-1/4" Winder Pin (Coal Door Linkage)

e




TRILGATE HARDWARE

Part No.

Component ADJ. Yoke

23200101
23200103

Part No.

5/8" x 11" ADJ Yoke-Zinc
5/8" x 2-5/16" ADJ. Yoke

o

23200201

5/8" x 11" x 6" Zinc Rod End

fage

Part No.
K-Linkage-Bar

Component K- Linkage Bar
K-Linkage Bar Assembly

C———f

Part No.
23200107
23200301

Part No.

55001471
23700019
23700028
23700026
23700089

Part No.
55002607
55002611
11000046-2
11000047-3
55003240
55003544
55003705

Component Control Clevis
Yoke 5/8-18 1.250D Zinc (1010)
5/8" Pin

b —

Component Hinges

D/S Ground Control Steel Hinge

C/S Over Slung Cast Hinge

C/S Smooth Side Over Slung Cast Hlnqe Out Set
Ground Control Hinge
Side Swing Hinge PS

Component Paddies
Paddle Latch Assembly - Sheet & Post
Mech. Side Latch Assembly
V-Block Male

V-Block Female

Air Flow Hinge

Paddle Assembly MF SS
Paddle Assembly MF SS on S&P




Part No. Component Spreader Chain Pocket

55002103 Spreader Chain Pocket

Part No. Component Over Slung Hinge Pin
23506200 5/8" x 5" Over Slung Hinge Pin Assembly
23512515 1-1/4" X 5" Over Slung Hinge Pin with Handle
23512505 1-1/4" x 5" Over Slung Hinge Pin Assembly
20151522 Over Slung Washer

20801200 Over Slung Grease Zeak

55002912 Over Slung Pin

Part No. Component Side Swing Pin
23508711 7/8" x 11" Side Swing Pin Assembly
23508715 7/8" x 15" Side Swing Pin
23508700-25.5 7/8" x 25" Side Swing Pin
23508733 7/8" x 33" Side Swing Pin
20108720 7/8" Washer

D

Part No. Component Tailgate Cylinder
27080021 Tailgate Cylinder 21" Rod
27080080 Tailgate Cylinder 8" Rod
20206181 Jam Nut

K-Tailgate-Link Complete Kit

57000201 Air Cylinder Extension
27080090 Tailgate Cylinder, 5"

Part No. Component Gate Cylinder Mtg Bracket
52000116 Dump Gate Cylinder Mounting Bracket Aluminum
52000130 Half Round Gate Cylinder Mounting Bracket Aluminum
52000117 Tipper Gate Cylinder Mounting Bracket Aluminum

<




TRILGATE HARDWARE CONT.

Part No.
55000003
55001423-1
55001423-2
55001483
55001473
55001482
55001489

Part No.

Component Block and Roller Assy
8" Aluminum Over Slung Block DS / PS

Over Slung Block Assembly PS
Over Slung Block Assembly DS
Roller Guide, Aluminum

Large Roller Assembly

Small Roller Assembly

Steel Roller Guide

23700001
11000109-.5
58000003

Part No.

Aluminum HD Keyway
Extruded Keyway
Steel Keyway

Hook & Latch

55001201
55001202
55003105

Part No.
11000057-3

Part No.
22501500

Part No.
55002104
55002102

Tailgate Latch/Hook & Latch with K-Linkage Assembly

Tailgate Hook & Latch
Hook & Latch Smooth Side

Component Pocket
3" Rear Latch Pocket

Component Plastic Mesh
Black Plastic Mesh - Chain Guard

(Sold by the Foot)

Spreader Chain Base Aluminum
Spreader Chain Base Steel

.2 -




Part No.

Component Winder Latch Plate

55000023

Part No.

Winder Latch Plate

Component Hook & Latch Assembly

55001212

Part No.

Top / Middle Hook & Latch Assembly

55000028
55000027

Part No.

Hinge Wrap
Hinge Wrap Moving Floor

55000045

Part No.
55000613
20511360

Part No.

55000533
55002601
55003061

Part No.
55002021

"F" Style Side Swing Retainer Handle

Crome

Component Pins

Threaded Top Pin

Component Tailgate Pin

Bottom Tailgate Pin

Tipper Tailgate Pin pr
Smooth Side Bottom Assembly e -
Component Gate Winder

Bottom Gate Winder w/ Pin




TRILGATE HARDWARE CONT.

Part No.

55000009
55000033
55002801
23700023
23700025
55003028
23700046
23700045

Part No.

Component Over Slung Hinge
Standard 90 Deg. Over Slung Hinge

60 Deg. Over Slung Hinge

Aluminum Over Slung Hinge with Bearing
Casted Over Slung Hinge DS

Casted Over Slung Hinge PS

Aluminum 90 Flipper

PS Over Slung Smooth Side Tipper 90 Deg. Bolt On
DS Over Slung Smooth Side Tipper 90 Deg. Bolt On

Component Tailgate Winder

23200401
K-Winder
55003219

Part No.

Tailgate Winder Assembly
Tailgate Winder Assy complete w/ Alum. Components
T-Handle - Air Flow Gate

Component Latch Plate

55000022
55000021
55000029

Part No.

55000036
23200402
23200301
55006011
23200304
Part No.

20511250
20511360
20511280

Winder Latch Plate, Aluminum, S&P Gate
Steel Latch Plate
Latch Plate, Winder SS, Aluminum

Component Winder Pin

Winder Pocket

5/8" x 2-1/4" Winder Pin

5/8" x 1-15/16" Winder Pin

Steel Winder Pocket

5/8" x 3" Winder Pin

Component Bridge Pin

#11 Bridge Pin 1/8" x 2-1/2 ' . SN

#8 Bridge Pin 3/16" x 3-11/16"
#10 Bridge Pin 5/32" x 2-13/16" g :




Part No. Component Spreader Chain Assembly
20305130-1.2 1/2-13 x 1-1/4" Grade 8 Zinc HHCS P e
11000088-4 Channel Stake Pocket @ 4" :;jf \
55002101 Spreader Chain Assembly ,@i N cx =5 j”
55005803 Safety Chain Assembly ——

A /
Part No. Component Hinges
55000069 8" Pocket Hinge for Walking Floor .
55000070 8" Gate Hinge for Walking Floor '®
55000071 4-1/2"Pocket Hinge for Dump
55000072 4-1/2" Gate Hinge for Dump
15105040-8 Steel Pocket Plate Hinge

55000605
55000606
55000093-4.5
55003077
55003024-4.5

Steel Gate Plate Hinge _ -
Steel Gusset Gate Hinge ‘
Steel Bushing for Side Swing
Smooth Side Hinge Assembly Side & Lock Outset
Smooth Side Gate Hinge Outset

55003024-8 Smooth Side Gate Outset
Part No. Component Gates
55000401 Gate Riser

11000046-2
11000047-3

Part No.
59000101
59000106
Part No.
22312200
18002060

Part No.
11000056-60
11000056-84
11000056-240

Gate Male v-Block 2" Long
Gate Female V-Block 3" Long

Component Plastic for Pusher Block
58 1/2" Black Plastic for Pusher Block

88 7/8" Black Plastic for Pusher Block

Component Water Seal

Old Style Tailgate Water Seal I

New Style Tailgate Water Seal
Water Seal U-Channel

(Sold by the Foot)

Component

60" Tailgate Water Seal U-Channel

84" Tailgate Water Seal U-Channel u
240" Tailgate Water Seal U-Channel




COAL DOOR ASSEMBLY
SHEET AND POST




Kit No.

55001500-12
55001500-14
55001500-16
55001500-18
55001500-24

12" Sheet & Post Coal Door Assembly
14" Sheet & Post Coal Door Assembly
16" Sheet & Post Coal Door Assembly
18" Sheet & Post Coal Door Assembly
24" Sheet & Post Coal Door Assembly

Part No.

1020205-2

11000002-11.75

11000007-36

11102120-14.3

20216118

20521150

22500603

23200101

10 23200203

11 23200301

12 23700004

13 55001506

14 55001523

15 55001587-1 WIDTH
59007445

O O NOP~WN -~

Component

Sheet, 1/4" x 2" x 2" LG

Gate Horizontal 11.75"

Channel, Coal Door

Bar 1/4" x 12" x 14-3/8" LG

Lock Nut, 5/8-11

Pin, Cotter 1/8" x 1-1/2" SS
Handle, Red Grip, Diversion
Yoke, 5/8-11 ADJ-Zinc

5/8-11 x 8" GR5 THD Ends Zinc
5/8 Yoke Pin x 1-3/4" LG Zinc Plated
Casting Eyelet Lug

End Cap, Coal Door

Handle Assembly, Coal Door Lock
Coal Door Handle, Assy. ##"

Coal Door Friction Lock Assy

Part numbers will vary according to size of coal door.

=)
<
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TRILGATE ASSEMBLY




HINGE ASSEMBLY. GROUND CONTROL, S&P, 0S STL

© 0O NP WN -~

Part No.
11102020-2
20108720
20213163
20215138
20215208
20303163-2.0
20305200-2.0
20315200-1.5
20511360
20521150
20540137-2.5
20800200
22500604
23200301
23508711
23508715
23700019
23700026
23700030
55000058
55000059
55000059-5.8
55000085
55001202
55001282
55001283
55001413-16
55001498
55002912
55003453
64000015
64000052
64000053

Component

Bar 1/4" x 2" 2" LG

Flat Washer, 7/8", SAE Zinc

Lock Nut, 3/8-16, Stainless

Lock Nut, 1/2-13, Grade 8

Lock Nut, 1/2-20 Grade 8

HHCS, 3/8-16 x 2", Stainless

Bolt, HHCS 1/2-13 x 2" LG, Grade 8
SHCS, 1/2-20 x 1-1/2", Grade 8 Zinc
Pin, #8 Bridge 3/16 x 3-11/16"

Pin, Cotter 1/8 x 1-1/2" SS

Pin, Safety Snap, 3/8 x 2-1/2
Grease Fitting, 1/4-28 PTF STRT
Handle Grip, Black " Dia.

5/8 Yoke Pin x 1-3/4" LG, Zinc Plated
Pin, 7/8" x 11" with Handle, SS

Pin, 7/8" x 15"

Hinge, OS Side Swing, CS

Casting, Hinge, DS OS SS, GC, S&P
Handle, Ground Control

Ground Control Hinge

STL, SS Gate Hinge, Gate

STL, SSW Gate Hinge, Gate

Latch - Back Plate

Hook & Latch Assembly, Tailgate
Top Gate Hinge bearing Block, Stl.
Top Gate Hinge Bearing Block, Stl.
Pin Assy. - Ground Control, 16-7/8"
Roller Assy., Ground Control, Steel
Hinge Pin Assembly OS

Rod Assy., Ground Control, S&P
Pocket Cap, Steel Body

Clevis, Ground Control Handle
Roller Guide Assy. - Ground Control
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HINGE ASSEMBLY, MF PADDLE LATCH

Part No. Component

1 20105000 Flat Washer, 1/2", SAE Zinc

2 20108720 Flat Washer, 7/8", SAE Zinc
L 3 20215138 Locknut, 1/2-13 Grade 8
E 4 20305130-4.5 HHCS, 1/2-13 x 4-1/2" LG, Grade 8
g 5 20800200 Grease Fitting, 1/4-28 PTF STRT
— 6 23103730 Chain, 3/8", Grade 70 Alloy

7 23508725 Pin, 7/8" x 25" Zinc, M/F Gate

8 23508733 Pin, 7/8" x 33" Zinc, M/F Gate

9 55000069 Hinge, Pocket, 8"

10 55000070 Hinge, Gate, 8"

11 55002607 Paddle Assembly, S&P MF

WA W
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HINGE ASSEMBLY, OVER SLUNG SS, S&P
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Part No.
10190255-28
20105000
20108720
20205001
20215138
20215208
20305200-2.0
20305130-4.0
20305130-6.0
20315200-1.5
20511360
20521150
20800200
23200304
23200401
23508715
23512515
23700019
23700023
54003104
55000003
55000022
55000036
55000070-4.5
55000085
55001202
55001469
55001483
55002912
55003095

Component

Sheet, 3/16" x 2-1/2" x 2-7/8" LG
Washer, 1/2", SAE Zinc

Flat Washer, 7/8", SAE Zinc

Hex Nut, 1/2-20

Lock Nut, 1/2-13, Grade 8

Lock Nut, 1/2-20, Grade 8

Bolt, HHCS, 1/2-13 x 2" LG, Grade 8
Bolt, HHCS, 1/2-13 x 4" LG, Grade 8
Bolt, HHCS, 1/2-13 x 6" LG, Grade 8
SHCS, 1/2-20 x 1-1/2", Grade 8, Zinc
Pin, #8 Bridge 3/16 x 3-11/16"

Pin, Cotter 1/8 x 1-1/2" SS

Grease Fitting, 1/4-28 PTF STRT
5/8 Yoke Pin x 2-3/4"LG, Zinc Plated
Winder

Pin, 7/8" x 15"

Pin, 1-1/4 with GF & Handle, OSSS
Hinge, OS Side Swing, CS

Casting - Over Slung Hinge, DS
Cap.SSI Rear Pocket, DS

Over Slung Block - Universal

Latch Plate, Winder

Winder Pocket

Hinge Gate MF x 4-1/2"

Latch - Backing Plate

Hook & Latch Assembly, Tailgate
Roller Assy, Ground Control, Short
Roller Guide Assy - Ground Control
Hinge Pin Assembly OS

Hinge Assy Slide&Lock S&P on S&P

)
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HINGE ASSEMBLY, GROUND CONTROL, SSIS, 0SSS
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Part No.
20108720
20203763
20215138
20215208
20303163-2.0
20305200-2.0
20315200-1.5
20511360
20521150
20540137-2.5
20800200
22500604
23200301
23200304
23200401
23508720
23700026
23700030
54003104
55000003
55000029
55000036
55000075-4.5
55000085
55001202
55001413-16
55001469
55001483
55002912
55003091
55003453

Component

Flatwasher,7/8" SAE Plain

Hex Nut,3/8-16 Stainless
Locknut 1/2-13 Gr 8.C CW
Locknut,1/2-20 Gr.8 C CW
HHCS,3/8-16 X 2" Stainless
HHCS,1/2-20 X 2" Gr.8 Zinc
SHCS,1/2-20 X 1 1/2" Gr.8 Zinc
Pin, #8 Bridge 3/16 X 3-11/16"
Pin,Cotter 1/8" X 1-1/2" SS

Pin, Safety Snap,3/8X2-1/2 ZP
Grease Fitting,1/4-28 PTF STRT
Black Handle Grip

5/8 Yoke Pin X 1-3/4"LG Zinc
Winder Pin 5/8 X 2-3/4"LG Zinc
Tailgate Winder Assembly

Pin, 7/8" X 20" M/F

Casting, Hinge, DS OS SS, GC
Casting,Handle, Ground Control
Cap, SSI Rear Pocket DS
Overslung Block, DS,Drilled
Latch Plate, Winder SS

Winder Block 2-1/2" U Channel
Gate Hinge, SS Gate ON SP TRL
F.C.,Backing Plate, Gate Latch
Tailgate & Hook Assembly

Pin, Ground Control Slide, 16"
Roller Assy, Ground Control
Roller Guide Assembly
Overslung Hinge Pin Assy.
Hinge Assy Slide & Lock

Rod Assy, Ground Control S&P
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HINGE ASSEMBLY, GROUND CONTROL, SS0S, 0SSS
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Part No.
20105003
20108720
20203763
20215208
20303163-2.0
20305130-1.5
20305200-2.0
20521150
20540137-2.5
20800200
22500604
23200301
23508717
23700028
23700029
23700030
55001413-16
55002912
55003024-4.5
55003053
55003054
55003062
55003067
55003068
55003093
55003105
55003106
55003452
55003453

Component

Flatwasher,1/2" Stainless
Flatwasher,7/8" SAE Plain

Hex Nut,3/8-16 Stainless
Locknut,1/2-20 Gr.8 C CW
HHCS,3/8-16 X 2" Stainless
HHCS 1/2-13 X 1-1/2" Gr. 8 Zinc
HHCS,1/2-20 X 2" Gr.8 Zinc
Pin,Cotter 1/8" X 1-1/2" SS

Pin, Safety Snap,3/8X2-1/2 ZP
Grease Fitting,1/4-28 PTF STRT
Black Handle Grip

5/8 Yoke Pin X 1-3/4"LG Zinc
Pin,7/8" X 17" Zinc, MF Gate
Overslung Hinge,SS OS SS PS
Overslung Hinge,SS OS SS DS
Casting,Handle, Ground Control
Pin, Ground Control Slide, 16"
Overslung Hinge Pin Assy.
Hinge,Smooth Side Gate,4.5"
Cap, SS Overslung, PS

CAP, SS Overslung, DS

Gate Pin Assy PS

Overslung Block, SS 6-1/2" LG
Gate Pin Assembly, SS DS
Hinge Assy Slide & Lock

Latch Assembly Smooth Side
Latch Assembly Smooth Side GC
Clevis, Ground Control Handle
Rod Assy, Ground Control S&P

I~

—_
o

RN\ UL UL U L . N | N I NG\ N O | JEE L U (UL WU (. U U S U O T S R0 o IS N



TRILGATE ASSEMBLY CONT.

S 17
It




HINGE ASSEMBLY, OVER SLUNG SS, SS0S
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Part No.

20105003
20108720
20215138

20305130-1.5
20305200-2.0

20511360
20521150
20800200
23200304
23200401
23512515
23700028
55000029
55000036
55002912

55003024-4.5

55003028
55003053
55003054
55003062
55003067
55003068
55003093
55003106
55003105

Component

Washer, 1/2", SAE Stainless

Flat Washer 7/8", SAE Zinc

Lock Nut, 1/2-13, Grade 8

Bolt, HHCS 1/2-13 x 1-1/2"LG,Grade 8
Bolt, HHCS 1/2-13 x 2" LG, Grade 8
Pin, #8 Bridge 3/16 x 3-11/16"

Pin, Cotter 1/8 x 1-1/2" SS

Grease Fitting, 1/4-28 PTF STRT
5/8 Yoke Pin x 2-3/4" Zinc Plated
Winder

Pin, 1-1/4 with CF & Handle, OSSS
Over Slung Hinge, SS PS

Latch Plate, Winder SS

Winder Pocket

Hinge Pin Assembly OS

Hinge, Smooth Side Tailgate, 4-1/2"
Hinge, Smooth Side Over Slung
Cap, SS Over Slung PS

Cap, SS Over Slung DS

Gate Pin Assembly, SS PS

Over Slung Block, SS

Gate Pin Assy, SS DS with Roller
Hinge Assembly Slide & Lock SS
Latch Assembly Smooth Side, GC
Latch Assembly Smooth Side

[ —]
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HINGE ASSEMBLY, OVER SLUNG SS,SSIS

Part No. Component Qty.
1 20108720 Flat Washer, 7/8", SAE Zinc 1
2 20215138 Lock Nut 1/2-13, Grade 8 1
3 20215208 Lock Nut 1/2-20, Grade 8 6
4 20305200-2.0 Bolt, HHCS 1/2-13 x 2" LG, Grade 8 1
5 20315200-1.5 SHCS, 1/2-20 x 1-1/2", Grade 8, Zinc 6
6 20511360 Pin, #8 Bridge 3/16 x 3-11/16" 2
7 20521150 Pin, Cotter1/8 x 1-1/2" SS 1
8 20800200 Grease Fitting, 1/4-28 PTF STRT 1
9 23200303 5/8 Yoke Pin x 1-15/16", Zinc Plated 1
10 23200401 Winder 1
11 23508715 Pin, 7/8" x 15" M/F 1
12 23512515 Pin, 1-1/4 with GF & Handle, OSSS 1
13 23700019 Hinge OS Side Swing, CS 1
14 54003104 Cap, SSI Rear Pocket DS 2
15 55000003 Over Slung Block - Universal 1
16 55000029 Latch Plate Winder SS 1
17 55000036 Winder Pocket 1
18 55000075-4.5 Gate Hinge, SS Gate on SP x 4-1/2 1
19 55000085 Latch - Backing Plate 2
20 55001202 Hook & Latch Assembly, Tailgate 2
21 55001469 Roller Assy, Ground Control, Short 1
22 55001483 Roller Guide Assy, - Ground Control 1
23 55002912 Hinge Pin Assembly OS 1
24 55003067 Over Slung Block, SS 1
25 55003073 Hinge Assy Slide & Lock SS on S&P 1
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Part No. Component Oty.
1 11000078-4 U-Clip 1
2 56003360 Bulkhead Door Catch 1
20105003 Washer, 1/2" SAE Stainless 2
20215138 Lock Nut, 1/2-13, Grade 8 1
20305130-2.5 Bolt,HHCS 1/2-13 x 2-1/2"LG,Grade 8 1
NOT PICTURED--OLD STYLE COMPONENTS
Part No. Component Qty.
56001614 Bulkhead-90 Deg. RC w/Door, Inset SS 1
56001430 Man Door - Radius bulkhead 1
29401006-25 Hinge, 3/8" Alum. Continuous 25" 1
29100102 Latch Assembly, Bulkhead Door 2
22502560 Black Trim Seal, 1/4" grip, 1/2" 10
20103710 Washer. 3/8" Stainless 20
20303163-1.0 HHCS, 3/8-16 x 1" Stainless 6
20303163-1.5 HHCS, 3/8-16 x 1-1/2" Stainless 4
20213163 Lock Nut, 3/8-16 Stainless 10
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Part No. Component

11101015-2.7 Bar 3/16" X 1-1/2" X 2.75" LG.
22502560 T-Seal 1/4 "Grip,1/2" Leg 7/16"BU
23700002 Casting, Small Alum. Steps

29401006-30
56003309-12
56003310
56003330
56003335-40
56003336
56018064
56018067

NOT PICTURED--OLD STYLE

Hinge,3/8" Alum Continuous 30"
Bulkhead Stiffener, BH Door
Cap, Vert BH Stiffener

Bulkhead Door Handle Assembly
Upright Brace, Bulkhead Door
Cap, 9" Upright Support
Bulkhead Door, Short, MF & TP
Drip Edge, BH Door, MF

Part No. Component 0
11704010-74 Channel, 4" x 1.85# x 74"
20213169 Locknut, 3/8-16, Grade 8

20303161-1.7
20303163-1.0
22502560
23700002
23700009
23700016
29100102
29401006-44
56000402-102
56000405-9.3
56003210
56003304-48
56003304-53.3
56003307
56003308
56003310
56003314
56003316
56018071
58003712-3

HHCS,3/8-16 X 1-3/4" Stainless
HHCS, 3/8-16 x 1" Stainless
Black Trim Seal , 1/4" Grip, 1/2"
Step, Cast Aluminum, Small
Tarp Hook

Shovel Bracket

Latch Assembly, Bulkhead Door
Hinge,3/8" Alum. Continuous 44"
Bulkhead Band, SS MF 102"
Bulkhead, SS, 101-1/2" x 9-3/8" Tall
Bulkhead Box, 12" x 18"
Upright Brace, 10" x 48" LG
Upright Brace, 8" x 3.3" LG
Bulkhead Door

Shim, Bulkhead Mandoor Latch
Cap, Bulkhead Stiffener

Cap, Upright Support
Bulkhead, Stiffener with Door

Bulkhead with Door, SS Tipper, 102"

Bulkhead Plate, Controls,MF TP
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Part No. Component Qty.
1 11102030-28 Bar Flat, 1/4" X 3" X 28" LG. 1
2 56003330 Bulkhead Door Handle Assembly 2
3 56003357-56 Stiffener - BH Door 1
4 56003360 Bulkhead Door Catch 2
5 56003363 Door - Bulkhead 1
6 29401006-35 Hinge,3/8" Alum Continuous 35" 1
7 56003358-122 Black Trimseal 1/4" Grip 1
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Part No.
10191475-20
10380265-15.5
10381325-14
18000005-13.5
20102510
20212203
20216118
20302203-2.0
20521150
20800200
23200301
23700004
23700093
23700108
23700109
55003502
55003901
55003902
55003904-WIDTH
55003905
55003906
55003909-WIDTH
55003914-WIDTH
55003925-9.5
55011011-3
55011011-1

Component

Sheet, 0.190 X 14-3/4 X 20
Plate, 3/8" X 2-5/8" X 15-1/2"
Plate, 3/8" X 13-1/4" X 14"
Track, Coal Door Bearing
Flatwasher,1/4" SAE Stainless
Locknut,1/4-20 Stainless
Locknut, 5/8-11 GR 8
HHCS,1/4-20 X 2" Stainless
Pin,Cotter 1/8" X 1-1/2" SS
Grease Fitting,1/4-28 PTF STRT
5/8 Yoke Pin X 1-3/4"LG Zinc
Extrusion Eyelet Lug

Yoke, 3-1/2", 5/8-11 ADJ

Yoke, 3-1/2", 5/8-11 ADJ-Zinc
Rod Adjustable,Opposing Thread
Bearing Block, Paddle Latch
Channel Coal Door Track RH
Channel, Coal Door Track, LH
Channel, Coal Door Track Top
Bearing,Coal Door Track,BT RH
Bearing Coal Door Track BT LH
Cover, Coal Door

Coal Door, Handle Assy

Bar 3/8" X 3", 6061-T6

Friction Lock Handle Coal Door
Friction Lock Rod Assy

Part numbers will vary according to size of coal door.
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Coal Door Assy. Sheet and Post w/ Gast Handle and Flow Control

OWER GATE HORIZONTAL




- Part No. Component

— 1 20412425-1 3/8"-16 X 1 Slotted Indented

E 2 10371405-13.2 Sheet, 3/8" X 14" X 13-V4"

. 3 11620202-WIDTH  Angle 1/4"X2"X2"xWidth

= 4 18000005-13.5 Track, Coal Door Bearing
5 20216188 Locknut,5/8-18 GR.8 Zinc
6 20521150 Pin,Cotter 1/8" X 1-1/2" SS
7 20800200 Grease Fitting,1/4-28 PTF STRT
8 23200301 5/8 Yoke Pin X 1-3/4"LG Zinc
9 23700004 Extrusion Eyelet Lug
10 23700093 Yoke, 3-1/2", 5/8-11 ADJ
11 23700108 Yoke, 3-1/2", 5/8-11 ADJ-Zinc
12 23700109 Rod Adjustable,Opposing Thread
13 55003905 Bearing,Coal Door Track,BT RH
14 55003906 Bearing Coal Door Track BT LH
15 55003911 Channel, Coal Door Track, LH
16 55003912 Channel, Coal Door Track, RH

17 55003913-WIDTH Cover, Coal Door

18 55003914-WIDTH Coal Door, Handle

19 55003929-9.5 Bar 3/8" X 2", 6061-T6

20 55003988-WIDTH Top, Coal Door

21 55011010-3 Friction Lock Handle Coal Door

55011011-1

Friction Lock Rod Assy

Part numbers will vary according to size of coal door.



1/2 Round Smooth Side w/ Steel Handle and Flow Control
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Part No.
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10371405-14.1
11000291-30
11625252-12.7
18000005-30
23700004
55003914-12
55003925-9.5
55007731
55007732-1
55008410-12
55011010
55011011-1

Sheet, 3/8" X 14" X 14.125", 5
Channel, Coal Door Track, 30"
Angle 1/4" X 2-1/2" X 2-1/2"
Track Coal Door Bearing
Extrusion Eyelet Lug

Coal Door, Handle Alum, 12"
Bar 3/8" X 3", 6061-T6

Coal Door Linkage

Coal Door Linkage w/Handle
Cover, Coal Door, 12"

Friction Lock Handle Coal Door
Friction Lock Rod Assy

Part numbers will vary according to size of coal door.
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Steel Body Sheet and post Goal Door w/ Flow Control




Part No.

14190308-21.3
20161312
20800200
22500601
52000121
55000001

55001510-width
55006503
55006504

10 55006509-width

11 55010001

12 55010001-1

13 55011010

14 55011011-1

O O NOOOPRWN -~

Component

Sheet, 3/16 X 3 X 21-3/8 STL
Washer,2-1/40D,1.312ID,1/4THK
Grease Fitting,1/4-28 PTF STRT
Black Coal Door Handles
Bearing Block, Hardware Bar
Coal Door Pull Up Bar, Drilled
Handle, Coal Door

Side, Vertical, STL Coal Door
Side, Angle, STL Coal Door
Coal Door Slider Assy STL

Yoke & Thread Assy PS

Yoke & Thread Assy

Friction Lock Handle Coal Door
Friction Lock Rod Assy

Part numbers will vary according to size of coal door.
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